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SaintFrancis

TULSA

TOUGH

FRIDAY, JUNE 7th

Race Categories Starttime
Men's Cat I 4:30PM
Masters 40+ A (Cat's 1/2) 5:15PM

Men's Cat I/Il 6:15PM
Women's Pro I/1l (ACC) 7:05PM
Men's P (ACC) 8:20PM

Race Categories Start time
Men's Masters 40+C (Cat 3&4) 9:20 AM
Men's Masters 55+B (Cat18&2) 10:00 AM
Men's Novice 35+ 10:40 AM
Men’s Novice Under 35 11:15AM
Women's Cat IV / Novice 11:50 AM

Women's Cat II/1ll & Women's Masters 40+ 12:25 PM

Men's Cat IV 110PM
Juniors 10/14,15/16 &17/18 (Cat 3,4 &5)(ACC) 1:55PM
Kids Races 2:30PM
Masters 40+ Master A (Cat's 1,2) 2:50 PM
Men's Cat Il 3:55PM
Men's Cat I/11 5:00PM
Women's Pro /Il 6:05PM
Men'sP1 T:15PM

SUNDAY, JUNE 9th

Race Categories Start time
Men's Masters 40+C (Cat 3&4) 8:00 AM
Men's Masters 55+B (Cat1&2) 8:35AM
Men's Novice 35+ 9:10AM
Men's Novice Under 35 9:45 AM
Women's Cat IV /V 10:20 AM
Women's Cat II/11l & Women's Masters 40+ 10:55 AM
Men's Cat IV 11:35AM
Juniors 10/14,15/16 & 17/18 (Cat 3,4 &5) 12:15AM
Men's 40+ Master A (Cat's 1,2) 12:50 PM

Men's Cat I 1:55PM
250 PM

3:55 PM
5:00PM

Men's Cat I/1l
Women's Pro I/Il
Men'sP1

OMNIUMS

Race Categories

Men's 40+ A (Cat's 1,2) Omnium
Men’s Cat I/1l Omnium
Women's Pro I/l (PRT) Omnium
Men’s P (PRT) Omnium

Race length
40 min
40 min

45min
70 min
70 min

June 78
| A

register today at tulsatough.com

Places Prize
20
20/5 $1,500

$1,5500

$2,000
$8,000
$8,000

McNellie's Group Blue Dome Criterium

Field limit Primes

105
100

130
100
150

Cash
Cash

Cash
Cash
Cash

[ Last Chance to Register for the Gaaon>Gran Fondo ]

SATURDAY, JUNE 8th aon> Gran Fondo Start: 7:30 AM - ACE * Gran * Medio - Piccolo

Entry Fee
60 THE

i MENELLIE!

$70
$75
§15

Saint Francis Corporate Challenge SPORTIF presented by ONEGAS
FC Tulsa Arts District Criterium

Race length
35min
35min
30min
30min
30min
40 min
40 min
30min
20 min
60 min
60 min
60 min
65min
65min

Places Prize
7133 $600
10 $500

3 Medals
3 Medals
6 $700
10&7 $1,900
15 $1,000
7 $300

- Award
208&5 $1,800
20 $1,500
2 $2,000
25 $8,000
25 $8,000

Field limit Primes

100 Cash
100 Cash
50 Merch
50 Merch
75 Merch
100 Cash
100 Cash
75 Cash
Kids -

100 Cash
105 Cash
130 Cash
100 Cash
150 Cash

Entry Fee
$55

§55

$50

$50

$50

$60 & $55
$55

§15

Free

$60

$60

$70

$75

§75

Gran Fondo Start: 7:30 AM - Medio = Piccolo

MCcELROY River Parks Criterium

Race length
30min
30min
30min
30 min
30min
35min
35min
30min
40 min

40 min
60 min

60 min
60 min

Places Prize
1713/3 $600

10

$500
Medals
Medals
$800
$1,900
$1,000
$300
$2,000

$1,500

$3,000
$11,000
$11,000

Prize
$1,000
$1,000
$10,000
$10,000

Field limit Primes

100

Cash
Cash
Merch
Merch
Merch
()
Cash
Cash
Cash

Cash
Cash

Cash
Cash

AMERICAN

CRITERIUM CUP

Entry Fee
$55
$55
$50
$50

as  MMCELROY

$55
$15
$60

$60

$75

USA

CYCLING

permit: 2024-8401



SaintFrancis

TULSA 20z 6,8,
TOUGH

Saint Francis Tulsa Tough

Tulsa, Oklahoma
June7, 8, &9, 2024
Held Under USA Cycling Permit # 2024-8401
Event held Rain or Shine
Promoter reserves the right to combine, add, delete or otherwise modify classes at promoter's discretion.
Overall cash prize list

$103,200
Primes are in addition to the prize list

Categories Friday Saturday | Sunday | Omnium Race
Crit Crit Crit Individual | Totals
Men's Pro | S 8,000 | $ 8,000 | $ 11,000 | $ 10,000 | $ 37,000
Men's Cat I/11 S 2,000 $ 2,000 |$ 3,000|$ 1,000]$ 8,000
Men's Cat llI S 1,500 | $§ 15008 1500|S - $ 4,500
Men's Cat IV $ 1,000/ $ 1,000(S - $ 2,000
Men's Cat V Novice U35 S - $ Medals| § Medals| $ - $ -
Men's Cat V Novice 35+ S - $ Medals| § Medals| $ - $ -
Men's Masters A 40+ (Cat 1/2) $ 1500|S 1500|$ 155008 - $ 1,700
Men's Masters A 50+ (Cat 1/2) 5 Place Bonus S 300 (S 3000 $ 500(S$ 1,000] $ 8,000
Men's Masters B 55+ (Cat 1/2) S - S 500|$ 500|$ - $ 1,000
Men's Masters C 40+ (Cat 3/4) S - $ 400(S 400 (S - $ 800
Men's Masters C 50+ (Cat 3/4) 3 Place Bonus S - S 100({$ 100|$ - $ 200
Men's Masters C 50+ (Cat 3/4) 3 Place Bonus S - S 100({$ 100|$ - $ 200
Juniors (Cat 3,4 & 5) ** S - S 3008 300|$ - S 600
Women's Pro I/Il S 8,000 | $ 8,000 | $ 11,000 | $ 10,000 $ 37,000
Women's Cat l1/11I S - $ 1,500|$ 1500(|S - $ 3,000
Women's Cat IV/Novice s - $ 700(S 800 (S - $ 1,500
Women's Masters 40+ s - $ 400S 400 (S - § 800

Men's Masters "A" - 40+ Cats 1 & 2; all will race for one purse. A bonus will be given to the top five 50+ finishers

Men's Masters "B" - 40+ Cats 3 & 4; all will race for one purse. A bonus will be given to the top three 50+ and 60+ finishers

+Juniors: 10 to 14 group may start about 30 sec after the older groups and ride a separate race

=+Juniors: Will all race for one purse, but separate medals for each of the 3 age categories

*+Juniors Cats 1 & 2 must race with their category fields

Women's Cat II/1ll & Women's Masters 40+ will race together, but, will be scored and paid seperately
Payouts* Payouts will on Saturday and Sunday at the Venue

+If applicable, tax info will need to be provided at payouts
|

Registration

Pre-Registration By website @tulsatough.com
Ends on Tuesday, June 4th at Midnight Central Std Time
Race day registration Friday June 7th - 3:00 PM till 8:15 PM Blue Dome District (4th and Frankfort

$10.00 late registration fee
Saturday, June 7th - 8:30 AM till 6:00 PM Tulsa Arts District (N Boston and Reconciliation Way)

Sunday June 9th - 7:15 AM till 4:00 PM Riverside Drive (S Houston and Riverside Dr)
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|

Contact
Promoter Tim Carrigg - Race Director =----------- tim@tulsatough.com
Website tulsatough.com





