SaintFrancis
TULSA & TOUGH

NOTORIOUS NOTORIOUS JUNE 789 2024

register today at tulsatough.com



June **7,8,9**

register today at tulsatough.com

FRIDAY, JUNE 7th

McNellie's Group Blue Dome Criterium

Race Categories Men's Cat III Masters 40 + A (Cat's 1/2) Opening Ceremony	Start time 4:30 PM 5:15 PM 6:00 PM	Race length 40 min 40 min 15 min	Places 20 20/5	Prize \$1,500 \$1,500	Field limit 105 100	Primes Cash Cash	Entry Fe \$60 \$60
Men's Cat I/II	6:15 PM	45 min	20	\$2,000	130	Cash	\$70
Women's Pro I/II (ACC)	7:05 PM	70 min	25	\$8,000	100	Cash	\$75
Men's P I (ACC)	8:20 PM	70 min	25	\$8,000	150	Cash	\$75

[Last Chance to Register for the Addw Gran Fondo]

SATURDAY, JUNE 8th

(AADV) Gran Fondo Start: 7:30 AM - ACE • Gran • Medio • Piccolo Saint Francis Corporate Challenge SPORTIF presented by ONEGAS

FC Tulsa Arts District Criterium

Dona Catagoriae	Ctart time	Dogo Jonath	Diagon	Duizo	Field limit	Primes	Entry Foo
Race Categories	Start time	Race length	Places	Prize	Field limit		Entry Fee
Men's Masters 40+C (Cat 3&4)	9:20 AM	35 min	7/3/3	\$600	100	Cash	\$55
Men's Masters 55+B (Cat 1&2)	10:00 AM	35 min	10	\$500	100	Cash	\$55
Men's Novice 35+	10:40 AM	30 min	3	Medals	50	Merch	\$50
Men's Novice Under 35	11:15 AM	30 min	3	Medals	50	Merch	\$50
Women's Cat IV / Novice	11:50 AM	30 min	6	\$700	75	Merch	\$50
Women's Cat II/III & Women's Masters 40+	12:25 PM	40 min	10 & 7	\$1,900	100	Cash	\$60 & \$55
Men's Cat IV	1:10 PM	40 min	15	\$1,000	100	Cash	\$55
Juniors 10/14, 15/16 & 17/18 (Cat 3,4 &5)(ACC)	1:55 PM	30 min	7	\$300	75	Cash	\$15
Kids Races	2:30 PM	20 min	-	Award	Kids	-	Free
Masters 40+ Master A (Cat's 1,2)	2:50 PM	60 min	20 & 5	\$1,800	100	Cash	\$60
Men's Cat III	3:55 PM	60 min	20	\$1,500	105	Cash	\$60
Men's Cat I/II	5:00 PM	60 min	20	\$2,000	130	Cash	\$70
Women's Pro I/II	6:05 PM	65 min	25	\$8,000	100	Cash	\$75
Men's P I	7:15 PM	65 min	25	\$8,000	150	Cash	\$75



MºNELLIE'S GROUP

SUNDAY, JUNE 9th

(AADN) Gran Fondo Start: 7:30 AM - Medio Piccolo

McELROY River Parks Criterium

Race Categories	Start time	Race length	Places	Prize	Field limit	Primes	Entry Fee
Men's Masters 40+C (Cat 3&4)	8:00 AM	30 min	7/3/3	\$600	100	Cash	\$55
Men's Masters 55+B (Cat 1&2)	8:35AM	30 min	10	\$500	100	Cash	\$55
Men's Novice 35+	9:10 AM	30 min	3	Medals	50	Merch	\$50
Men's Novice Under 35	9:45 AM	30 min	3	Medals	50	Merch	\$50
Women's Cat IV / V	10:20 AM	30 min	6	\$800	75	Merch	\$50
Women's Cat II/III & Women's Masters 40+	10:55 AM	35 min	12 & 7	\$1,900	100	Cash	\$60 /\$55
Men's Cat IV	11:35 AM	35 min	15	\$1,000	100	Cash	\$55
Juniors 10/14, 15/16 & 17/18 (Cat 3,4 &5)	12:15 AM	30 min	7	\$300	100	Cash	\$15
Men's 40+ Master A (Cat's 1,2)	12:50 PM	40 min	20 & 5	\$2,000	100	Cash	\$60
Kids Races	1:35 PM	15 min			Kids		
Men's Cat III	1:55 PM	40 min	20	\$1,500	105	Cash	\$60
Williams Townie	2:40 PM				Kids		
Men's Cat I/II	2:50 PM	60 min	20	\$3,000	130	Cash	\$70
Women's Pro I/II	3:55 PM	60 min	25	\$11,000	100	Cash	\$75
Men's P	5:00 PM	60 min	25	\$11,000	150	Cash	\$75



OMNIUMS

Race Categories Men's 40+ A (Cat's 1,2) Omnium Men's Cat I/II Omnium Women's Pro I/II (PRT) Omnium Men's P I (PRT) Omnium

Prize \$1,000 \$1,000 \$10,000 \$10,000





Saint Francis Tulsa Tough

Tulsa , Oklahoma June 7, 8, & 9, 2024

Held Under USA Cycling Permit # 2024-8401 Event held Rain or Shine

Promoter reserves the right to combine, add, delete or otherwise modify classes at promoter's discretion.

Overall cash prize list \$103,200 Primes are in addition to the prize list

Categories		riday	Sa	turday	Sı	unday	_	mnium		Race
	Crit		Crit		<u>Crit</u>		Individual		Totals	
Men's Pro I	\$	8,000	\$	8,000	\$	11,000	\$	10,000	\$ 3	37,000
Men's Cat I/II	\$	2,000	\$	2,000	\$	3,000	\$	1,000	\$	8,000
Men's Cat III	\$	1,500	\$	1,500	\$	1,500	\$	-	\$	4,500
Men's Cat IV			\$	1,000	\$	1,000	\$	-	\$	2,000
Men's Cat V Novice U35	\$	-	\$	Medals	\$	Medals	\$	-	\$	-
Men's Cat V Novice 35+	\$	-	\$	Medals	\$	Medals	\$	-	\$	-
Men's Masters A 40+ (Cat 1/2)	\$	1,500	\$	1,500	\$	1,500	\$	-	\$	1,100
Men's Masters A 50+ (Cat 1/2) 5 Place Bonus	\$	300	\$	300	\$	500	\$	1,000	\$	8,000
Men's Masters B 55+ (Cat 1/2)	\$	-	\$	500	\$	500	\$	-	\$	1,000
Men's Masters C 40+ (Cat 3/4)	\$	-	\$	400	\$	400	\$	-	\$	800
Men's Masters C 50+ (Cat 3/4) 3 Place Bonus	\$	-	\$	100	\$	100	\$	-	\$	200
Men's Masters C 50+ (Cat 3/4) 3 Place Bonus	\$	-	\$	100	\$	100	\$	-	\$	200
Juniors (Cat 3,4 & 5) **	\$	-	\$	300	\$	300	\$	-	\$	600
Women's Pro I/II	\$	8,000	\$	8,000	\$	11,000	\$	10,000	\$ 3	37,000
Women's Cat II/III	\$		\$	1,500	\$	1,500	\$	- '	\$	3,000
Women's Cat IV/Novice	\$	-	\$	700	\$	800	\$	-	\$	1,500
Women's Masters 40+	\$	-	\$	400	\$	400	\$	-	\$	800

Men's Masters "A" - 40+ Cats 1 & 2; all will race for one purse. A bonus will be given to the top five 50+ finishers

Men's Masters "B" - 40+ Cats 3 & 4; all will race for one purse. A bonus will be given to the top three 50+ and 60+ finishers

**Juniors: 10 to 14 group may start about 30 sec after the older groups and ride a separate race

**Juniors: Will all race for one purse, but separate medals for each of the 3 age categories

**Juniors Cats 1 & 2 must race with their category fields

Women's Cat II/III & Women's Masters 40+ will race together, but, will be scored and paid seperately

Payouts*

Payouts will on Saturday and Sunday at the Venue

*If applicable, tax info will need to be provided at payouts

Registration

Pre-Registration By website @tulsatough.com

Ends on Tuesday, June 4th at Midnight Central Std Time

Race day registration \$10.00 late registration fee Friday June 7th - 3:00 PM till 8:15 PM Blue Dome District (4th and Frankfort

Saturday, June 7th - 8:30 AM till 6:00 PM Tulsa Arts District (N Boston and Reconciliation Way)

Sunday June 9th - 7:15 AM till 4:00 PM Riverside Drive (S Houston and Riverside Dr)

Contact

Promoter Tim Carrigg - Race Director ----- tim@tulsatough.com

Website tulsatough.com